A	······································				
RECORDATION F OFFICE OF PHONIC RECORDS PATEN 2002-051-7 AM 9: 15	ORM COVER S	10-10-2002 102245937			
To pre Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	use record the attached orig				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen WONG	2. Name and address Name: BonJour, In Internal Address: Street Address: 80 City: Pacheco, Sta	of rcceiving party(ics): ncorporated 9 Berry Drive ate: California ZIP: 94553			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: September 9, 2002	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 图 No 	execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s) D 421,872				
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Alan S. Hodes Morrison & Foerster LP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018 	7. Total fee (37□ Enclose	r of applications and patents involved: one (1) C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account, referencing			
Paio Allo, California 94504-1018		y Docket 514332000800			
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952				
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may		edit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952 .			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	، مورجون میں اور			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Name: Alan S. Hodes Registration No: 38,185 	is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{i - j - 0 }{Date}$			
Total number of pages comprising cover 5/2002 LNUELLER 00000108 031952 D421872 5581 40.00 CH	er sheet, attachments and d	ocument: two (2)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

pa-732326

PATENT REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0783

FOR 1-3	RM PTG-1595 MRD 81-92 6.11.99	06-21-		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To t	he Commissioner of Patents and T	10107(rademarks. Please record th)V20 he attached orig	Inal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
	STEPHEN WONG		Name: <u>Bon</u> J	Benjam Incurpant	
			Internal Add	ress:	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying part		Street Address: <u>80 Berry Drive</u>		
L	Yes X N	0	City, State	and Zip: <u>Pacheco, California 9455</u> 3	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	-	erger hange of Name	Additional N	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Execution Date: <u>May 27, 1999</u>			29/106284	
4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		kk	
02 F	A. Patent Application No.(s) 17/1999 NABONI 00000021 29106284 17:561 40	.00 00	tion, the execu B. Patent	tion date of the application is: <u>5/27/99</u>	
63 6	Add i 11	onal humbers attached?	Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	om correspondence concerning	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: <u>Alan S. Hodes</u>			(37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00	
	Street Address: 2001 Ferry I	co, California 94111 150	Depo	ge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to osit Account No. 12-1420 red to be charged to deposit account	
	Attorney Docket No. FRTH-2400 []		8. Deposit ac	ccount number: 12-1420	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E	
9.	Statement and signature.				
		the foregoing information is true an	correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Alan S. Hodes, Reg. No. 38			6-11-99	
	Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	Date	
		Total number of	pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
		Do not detac	h this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with requ				
	Public burden reporting for this sample conduction document and gathering the data needed,	and completing and reviewing the s formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Was	out 30 minutes per o ample cover sheet.	Washington, D.C. 20231 document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. a, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	
PATE	NTS\RECFORM.MRG			PATENT ^{evised: 04/21/97}	

REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>STEPHEN WONG</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention	n: HAND-HELD	ELECTRIC MIXER	
Application (De	claration/Oath) E	xecution Date:	
Filing Date:	Application No.:		

WHEREAS, <u>BonJour, Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, <u>80 Berry Drive</u>, <u>Pacheco, California</u> <u>94553</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he/she will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

-1-

Date: 27th May, 1999.

" als

STEPHEN WONG

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Stephen WONG (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at No. 5 Shek Pai Tau Road, Tuen Mun, N.T. Hong Kong, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements for a HAND-HELD ELECTRIC MIXER, set forth in Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. D 421,872 which issued on March 28, 2000; and

WHEREAS, BonJour, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 80 Berry Drive, Pacheco, California 94553 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to he held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee. or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

For and on behalf of HANG FAI HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LTD _____X. $\frac{9 - 9 - 200 \mathcal{L}}{\text{Date}} \frac{1}{\text{Assignor}}$

1

PATENT REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 10/07/2002